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Gabriele Cardullo 

Associate Professor 

EDUCATION 
 
May 2007 
PhD in Economics: European Doctoral Program in Quantitative Economics (EDP)  
Université catholique de Louvain (Belgium) and the Paris School of Economics (France)  

 
 
June 2006 
PhD in Economics, 
Department of Economics and Quantitative Methods (DIEM)  
University of Genoa  
 

 
September 2003 
Master of Arts in Economics,  
Université catholique de Louvain (Belgium) 
Evaluated with the "grande distinction".  
 

 
April 2001 
Degree in Economics, 
University of Genoa.  
Final grade: 110/100 laude.  
 
 

ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE 
 
2014 -  :  
Associate Professor,  
Department of Economics (DIEC), University of Genoa. 
 
 
2020 -  :  
Affiliate Researcher  
IZA, Bonn. 
 
 
2008 -  2014:  
Researcher,  
Department of Economics (DIEC), University of Genoa. 
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2007 -  2008:  
Postdoctoral Researcher,  
Université catholique de Louvain. 
 
 

ACADEMIC APPOINTMENTS 
 
2024: -  
 
Deputy Director  
Department of Economics 
University of Genoa. 
 
 
2021 -  2024: 
 
Orientation Manager  
Department of Economics 
University of Genoa. 
 

TITLES 
 

MAIN SEMINARS 

 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE NINTH T2M CONFERENCE "THEORY AND METHODS IN 
MACROECONOMICS" LYON, FRANCE. FROM 13-01-2005 TO 15-01-2005 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE AIEL (ITALIAN ASSOCIATION OF LABOR ECONOMISTS) CONFERENCE, 
ROME. FROM 2005-09-22 TO 2005-09-23 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE CONFERENCE: "NEW DEVELOPMENTS IN MACROECONOMIC 
MODELLING AND GROWTH DYNAMICS", FARO, PORTUGAL. FROM 07-09-2006 TO 09-09-2006 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE IZA CONFERENCE: "ADVANCES IN SEARCH AND MATCHING MODELS", 
BONN, GERMANY.  FROM 08-12-2006 TO 09-12-2006 

PRESENTATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 19TH EALE CONFERENCE (ANNUAL CONFERENCE OF EUROPEAN 
LABOUR ECONOMISTS), OSLO, NORWAY. FROM 2007-09-20 TO 2007-09-22 

PRESENTATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 22ND CONFERENCE OF THE SPANISH ECONOMIC ASSOCIATION, 
GRANADA, SPAIN. FROM 13-12-2007 TO 15-12-2007 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 20TH EALE (EUROPEAN ASSOCIATION OF LABOUR ECONOMISTS) 
CONFERENCE, AMSTERDAM, THE NETHERLANDS.  FROM 2008-09-18 TO 2008-09-20 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 8TH BRUCCHI LUCHINO WORKSHOP IN LABOUR ECONOMICS, ROME. 
FROM 14-12-2009 TO 15-12-2009 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE WORKSHOP THEORY AND EMPIRICS OF AN IMPERFECT LABOUR 
MARKET, MAINZ, FROM 04-04-2011 TO 05-04-2011 

PARTICIPATION AS SPEAKER AT THE 10TH JOURNÉES D'ECONOMIE PUBLIQUE LOUIS-ANDRÉ GÉRARD-
VARET, MARSEILLE, FRANCE FROM 20-06-2011 TO 22-06-2011 
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PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 16TH ANNUAL WORKSHOP ON ECONOMIC HETEROGENEOUS 
INTERACTING AGENTS (ESHIA/WEHIA).  FROM 23-06-2011 TO 25-06-2011 

PARTICIPATION AS SPEAKER AT THE INAUGURAL CONFERENCE OF THE SEARCH AND MATCHING NETWORK 
(SAM), BRISTOL, UNITED KINGDOM FROM 04-07-2011 TO 05-07-2011 

PRESENTATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 10TH BRUCCHI LUCHINO WORKSHOP IN LABOUR ECONOMICS, 
ROME. FROM 15-12-2011 TO 16-12-2011 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 11TH BRUCCHI LUCHINO WORKSHOP IN LABOUR ECONOMICS, 
TRENTO. FROM 13-12-2012 TO 14-12-2012 

INVITATION FOR A PRESENTATION AT THE MILLS SEMINAR, STATE UNIVERSITY OF MILAN. FROM 2013-03-22 
TO 2013-03-22 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 18TH ANNUAL MEETINGS OF THE SOCIETY OF LABOR ECONOMISTS 
(SOLE), BOSTON, UNITED STATES.  FROM 2013-05-03 TO 2013-05-04 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE XXVIII NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF LABOR ECONOMISTS (AIEL), 
ROME.  FROM 2013-09-27 TO 2013-09-28 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 25TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE OF THE EUROPEAN ASSOCIATION FOR 
EVOLUTIONARY POLITICAL ECONOMY (EAEPE), PARIS, FRANCE. FROM 07-11-2013 TO 09-11-2013 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 29TH ANNUAL CONGRESS OF THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC 
ASSOCIATION (EEA), TOULOUSE, FRANCE. FROM 2014-08-25 TO 2014-08-28 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE IZA WORKSHOP ON THE ECONOMICS OF EMPLOYEE 
REPRESENTATION: INTERNATIONAL PERSPECTIVES, BONN, GERMANY.  FROM 2018-09-07 TO 2018-09-08 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 34TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE OF LABOR ECONOMISTS (AIEL), 
NOVARA. FROM 2019-09-12 TO 2019-09-13 

PRESENTATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 60TH ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING OF THE ITALIAN SOCIETY OF 
ECONOMISTS (SIE), PALERMO.  FROM 2019-10-24 TO 2019-10-26 

PARTICIPATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE ANNUAL CONFERENCE OF THE EUROPEAN ASSOCIATION OF LABOUR 
ECONOMISTS (EAALE), PADUA FROM 08-09-2022 TO 09-09-2022 

PRESENTATION AS A SPEAKER AT THE 65TH ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING OF THE ITALIAN SOCIETY OF 
ECONOMISTS (SIE), URBINO.  

 

 

DIRECTION OR PARTICIPATION IN THE ACTIVITIES OF A RESEARCH GROUP CHARACTERIZED BY 
COLLABORATIONS AT NATIONAL OR INTERNATIONAL LEVEL 

 
From 10-10-2007 to 30-09-2008 

PARTICIPATION IN THE RESEARCH "ETUDE SUR LES DÉTERMINANTS DES TAUX D'EMPLOI DANS UN MODÈLE 
À GÉNÉRATIONS", FUNDED BY IWEPS (BELGIUM) AND PREPARED BY IRES, INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL AND 
ECONOMIC RESEARCH (IRES), BELGIUM AND THE NATIONAL BANK OF LUXEMBOURG.   

 
From 01-10-2008 to 31-05-2009 

PARTICIPATION IN THE RESEARCH "GOOD SERVICES IN THE SOCIAL POLICIES OF SOME EUROPEAN 
COUNTRIES. POSSIBLE APPLICATIONS IN ITALY" CARRIED OUT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS, 
UNIVERSITY OF GENOA AND THE LONDON SCHOOL OF ECONOMICS - PERSONAL SOCIAL SERVICES 
RESEARCH UNIT (PSSRU).  

 
From 01-03-2012 to 01-06-2013 
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PARTICIPATION IN THE RESEARCH "EVALUATION OF THE ECONOMIC SITUATION FOR ACCESS TO SERVICES 
AND PARTICIPATION IN USER EXPENDITURE IN LIGURIA", FUNDED BY THE LIGURIA REGION AND CARRIED 
OUT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS - UNIVERSITY OF GENOA  

 
From 01-04-2013 to 01-04-2001 

PARTICIPATION IN THE RESEARCH "WELFARE, GROWTH AND EMPLOYMENT. A NATIONAL ANALYSIS WITH 
SOME INSIGHTS ON LIGURIA" CARRIED OUT BY THE UNIVERSITY OF GENOA, THE UNIVERSITY OF MODENA 
AND REGGIO EMILIA AND THE SPI-CGIL STUDY CENTER.  

 

 

 

DIRECTION OR PARTICIPATION IN EDITORIAL BOARDS OF JOURNALS, EDITORIAL SERIES, ENCYCLOPEDIAS 
AND TREATISES OF RECOGNIZED PRESTIGE 

 
From December 2023  

MEMBER OF THE SCIENTIFIC BOARD OF THE JOURNAL ECONOMIA INTERNAZIONALE – INTERNATIONAL 
ECONOMICS (ISSN: 2499-8265)  

 

 

AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS FOR SCIENTIFIC ACTIVITY, INCLUDING AFFILIATION TO ACADEMIES OF 
RECOGNIZED PRESTIGE IN THE SECTOR 

 
June 2004 

FONDAZIONE CARIGE SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE AWARDED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THIS INSTITUTE FOR 
CARRYING OUT RESEARCH TO BE CARRIED OUT ABROAD.  

 

OTHER TITLES 

 
2012: -  

PARTICIPATION IN THE ACADEMIC BOARD OF THE PHD IN ECONOMICS AND POLITICS ECONOMY  

UNIVERSITY OF GENOA - DIEC 

 
 
2023: -  

PARTICIPATION IN THE ACADEMIC BOARD OF THE PHD IN EUROPEAN STUDIES  

UNIVERSITY OF GENOA, DISPI 

 

 
 


